

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28196 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.28195 OF 2025**

Vijaykumar Jamnomal Shewakramani ... Applicant

V/s.

Ghansham Jamnomal Shewakramani ...Respondent

Mr. Malcolm Singaporina a/w Ms. Pranita Saboo & Mr. Kush Shah i/b Mr. Vikrant D. Shetty for the Applicant.

Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w Mr. Dhaval Sethia and Mr. Rahul Jain for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 13 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1) Time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply by the Respondent is extended by two weeks.

2) List the Application for consideration of ad-interim relief on **18th November, 2025.**

3) The Respondent would be at liberty to disclose in the Affidavit-in-Reply the details of assets, properties, income, rent and benefits accruing in favour of the Trust since 2002 onwards.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)