

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2026
IN
SUIT NO. 368 OF 2025

Vijaykumar Jamnomal Shewakramani and Anr. .. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Vijaykumar Jamnomal Shewakramani and Anr. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Ghansham Jamnomal Shewakramani and Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Malcolm Siganporia a/w. Ms. Pranita Saboo and Mr. Kush Shah, Advocates i/by Vikrant D. Shetty for Applicants.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Siganporia, learned Advocate for Applicants.
2. I am informed by Mr. Siganporia that the order dated 01.10.2025 has not been complied with and Affidavit-in-Reply has not been filed.
3. Defendants are directed to file their respective Affidavit-in-Reply on or before the next adjourned date.
4. Copy of this order shall be served on the Advocate for Defendants by the Advocate for Applicants forthwith.

5. It is clarified that on the next adjourned date, Interim Application seeking ad-interim / interim relief shall be heard by the Court since the Advocate for Defendants has not complied with the aforesaid order.

6. List the matter on Board on **28th January 2026**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date:
2026.01.16
18:46:17 +0530